Total capitalization.....   $16,684   $61,730

-------   -------
-------   -------

</TABLE>

We expect there to be 14,241,243 shares of common stock outstanding after
this offering. In addition to the shares of common stock to be outstanding after
this offering, we may issue additional shares of common stock. See "Prospectus
Summary--The Offering."

13

DILUTION

As of June 30, 1999, our net tangible book value was $16.7 million, or
$1.56 per share of common stock. "Net tangible book value" per share equals our
total tangible assets minus our total liabilities, divided by the number of
shares of common stock outstanding. As of June 30, 1999, our pro forma net
tangible book value, as adjusted for the sale of the 3,575,000 shares in this
offering, assuming an initial public offering price of $14.00 per share and
after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated
offering expenses, would have been approximately $61.7 million, or $4.33 per
share. This represents an immediate increase of $2.77 per share to existing
stockholders and an immediate dilution of $9.67 per share to new investors
purchasing shares in this offering. The following table illustrates this per
share dilution:

<TABLE>
<S>   <C>   <C>
Assumed initial public offering price per share.....   $14.00

Net tangible book value per share as of
June 30, 1999.....   $ 1.56

Increase per share attributable to new investors.....   2.77
------

Net tangible book value per share after this offering.....   4.33
------

Dilution per share to new investors.....   $ 9.67
------
------

</TABLE>

Copyright © 2012 www.secdatabase.com. All Rights Reserved.
Please Consider the Environment Before Printing This Document

http://www.secdatabase.com

The following table summarizes, as of June 30, 1999, the differences
between the total consideration paid and the average price per share paid by
existing stockholders (excluding purchasers of the class B mandatorily
redeemable convertible preferred stock), purchasers of the class B mandatorily
redeemable convertible preferred stock as converted into common stock upon the
completion of this offering and new investors purchasing shares in this offering